FAUNA CONSERVATION (CAPTURE OF ANIMALS) REGULATIONS
(under section 92)
(12th January, 1968)
ARRANGEMENT OF REGULATIONS
REGULATIONS

1. Citation
2. Animals to be captured to be specified in the permit
3. Fees payable for a permit
Schedule - Capture of Animals; Fees
S.I. 3, 1968,
S.1. 51, 1973,
S.I. 82, 1988*(39).
1. Citation

These Regulations may be cited as the Fauna Conservation (Capture of Animals)
Regulations.

2. Animals to be captured to be specified in the permit

A permit issued in terms of section 40 of the Act and authorizing the capturing of any
animal shall specify—

(@) the species of animals;

(b)  the number of such species,
which may be captured in accordance with the permit.
3. Fees payable for a permit

Subiject to the provisions of section 45(2) of the Act the fees prescribed in the Schedule
hereto shall be payable upon the issue of a permit in terms of section 43 of the Act
authorizing the capturing of any animal in respect of each animal to which the permit relates.

SCHEDULE
CAPTURE OF ANIMALS: FEES
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SPECIES (Arranged in taxonomic order)

MAMMALS (Species not on the
Conserved list as follows)

Elephant Shrew (all Species)
Hedgehog

Shrew (all Species)

Bat (all Species)
Vervet Monkey

Baboon

Spotted Hyaena
Leopard

Lion

Caracal

Wild Cat

Bat Eared Fox

Wild Dog

Silver Fox

Side Striped Jackal
Black Backed Jackal
Zorrila

Genet (small and large Spotted)
Surical

Mongoose (all Species)
Elephant

Zebra

Wild Pig

Capture trom
Private/Leaseho
Id Farms for
Export Fee

0,20
2,00
0,20
0,20
1,00
1,00
1,00
10,00
20,00
2,00
1,00
2,00
1,00
2,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,20
1,20
0,60
20,00
5,00

2,00

Capture from
the Wild for
Restocking

Fee

1,00
10,00
1,00
1,00
5,00
5,00
5.00
100,00
200,00
10,00
5,00
10,00
5,00
10,00
5,00
5,00
5,00
6,00
6,00
3,00
200,00
50,00

10,00

Capture tfrom
the Wild for
Export
Fee

5,00
50,00
5,00
5,00
25,00
15,00
15,00
500,00
1000,00
50,00
20,00
50,00
50,00
50,00
20,00
20,00
15,00
25,00
10,00
10,00
500,00
200,00

50,00
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Duiker 1,00 5,00 20,00
Steenbok 1,00 5,00 20,00
Kudu 4,00 40,00 200,00
Sitatunga 5,00 50,00 250,00
Bushbuck 3,00 15,00 50,00
Impala 1,20 6,00 50,00
Reedbuck 2,00 10,00 200,00
Lechwe 4,00 40,00 200,00
Springbok 1,20 6,00 100,00
Gemsbok 4,00 40,00 200,00
Sable 20,00 200,00 550,00
Eland 6,00 60,00 300,00
Buffalo 5,00 25,00 400,00
Wildebeest 2,00 10,00 150,00
Hartebeest 2,00 10,00 150,00
Tsessebe 20,00 200,00 550,00
Hares (Scrub and Cape) 0,60 3,00 5,00

Mole Rat 0,20 1,00 5,00

Porcupine 4,00 20,00 50,00
Springhare 0,60 3,00 5,00

Dormouse (all Species) 0,20 1,00 5,00

Squirrels (Ground and Bush) 0,20 1,00 5,00

Cane Rat 0,20 1,00 3,00

Rats and Mice (Cricetidae and Muridae) 0,20 1,00 5,00

(Excluding Gerbil)

Gerbil (all Species) 0,20 1,00 6,00
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REPTILES AND AMPHIBIANS (Species
not on the Conserved List as follows)

Pipidae (Clawed Frogs) (all Species) 0,20 1,00 5,00
Bufonidae (Toads) (all Species) 0,20 1,00 5,00

Microhylidae (Red Banded and Rain
Frogs) (all Species) 0,20 1,00 5,00

Ranidae (Frogs)

Bull Frogs 0,20 1,00 5,00
Sand Frogs 0,20 1,00 5,00
Angola River Frogs 0,60 3,00 5,00
Ridged Frogs 0,60 3,00 5,00
Plain Grass Frogs 0,20 1,00 5,00
Puddle Frogs 0,20 1,00 5,00
Common Caco 0,20 1,00 5,00
All other species 0,20 1,00 5,00
Hemisidae (Shovel Snouted Frogs) (all 0,20 1,00 5,00
Species)
Rhacophoridae (Foam Nest Frogs) (all 0,20 1,00 5,00
Species)

Hyperoliidae (Kassina and Reed Frogs)
Bubbling Kassina 0,20 1,00 5,00
Reed Frogs 0,20 1,00 5,00

Gekkonidae (Geckoes)

Tropical House Gecko 0,20 1,00 5,00
All other Species 0,20 1,00 5,00
Agamidae (Agamas) (all Species) 0,20 1,00 5,00
Chamaelionidae (Chamaeleons) (all 0,20 1,00 5,00
Species)
Lygosominae (Skinks) (all Species) 0,20 1,00 5,00
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Cordylidae (Plated Lizards) (all Species)

Lacertidae (Lacertid Lizards) (all Species)

Colubridae (Colubrid Snakes) (all
Species)

Elapidae (Elapid Snakes) (all Species)

Viperidae (Viperid Snakes) (all Species)

Crocodylidae (Crocodiles) (all Species)
Nile Crocodile Eggs

Eggs or larval stages are treated as live

animals for all licences unless otherwise

stated.

BIRDS (Species not on the Conserved
List as follows)

Struthionidae (Ostriches)
Ostrich
Ostrich Eggs
Analidae (Ducks and Geese)
Spurwing
White Backed Duck
All other species
Phasianidae (Francolins)
Natal Francolin
All other species
Humididae (Guineafowl) (all Species)
Turneidae (Button Quails) (all Species)
Olidae (Bustards, Korhaans)
Black Korhaan

All other species

0,20
0,20

0,20

0,20
0,20
1,00

20

1,00

0,20

0,60
0,20

0,20

0,40
0,20
0,20

0,20

1,00

2,00

1,00
1,00

1,00

1,00
1,00
5,00

1,00

5,00

1,00

3,00
1,00

1,00

2,00
1,00
1,00

1,00

5,00

10,00

5,00
5,00

5,00

5,00
5,00
50,00

50,00

40,00

40,00

15,00
10,00

5,00

10,00
5,00
5,00

5,00

10,00

20,00
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Charadriidae (Plovers) (all Species) 0,20 1,00

Pteroclidae (Sandgrouse) (all Species) 0,20 1,00
Laridae (Gulls) (all Species) 0,20 1,00
Capitonidae (Barbets) (all Species) 0,20 1,00
Alaudidae (Larks) (all Species) 1,00 5,00
Dicruridae (Drongos) (all Species) 0,20 1,00
Oriolidae (Orioles) (all Species) 0,20 1,00
Corvidae (Crows) (all Species) 0,20 1,00
Paridae (Tits) (all Species) 0,20 1,00
Remilidae (Penduline Tits) (all Species) 0,20 1,00
Tjmalidae (Babblers) (all Species) 0,20 1,00
Pycnotidae (Bulbuls) (all Species) 0,20 1,00
Tyrdidae (Thrushes, Chats, Robins) (all 0,20 1,00
Species)

Columbidae (Pigeons and Doves) (all 0,20 1,00
Species)

Treronidae (Green Pigeons) (all Species) 0,20 1,00
Psittacidae (Parrots) (all Species) 1,00 5,00
Musophagidae (Loeries) (all Species) 0,40 2,00
Bubonidae (Owls) (all Species) 2,00 10,00
Coliidae (Housebirds) (all Species) 0,20 1,00

Alcedinidae (Kingfisher)

Giant Kingfisher 2,00 10,00
Malachite Kingfisher 1,00 5,00
All other species 0,20 1,00
Meropidae (Bee Eaters) (all Species) 0,20 1,00
Coraciidae (Rollers) (all Species) 20 1,00

5,00
5,00
5,00
5,00
10,00
5,00
5,00
5,00
5,00
5,00
5,00
5,00

5,00

5,00

5,00
25,00
10,00
50,00

5,00

50,00
10,00
5,00
5,00

5,00
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Bucerotidae (Hornbills)
Ground Hornbill (all Species)

Sylviidae (Warblers, Cisticolas) (all
Species)

Priniidae (Prinias) (all Species)
Muscicapidae (Flycatchers)
Paradise Flycatcher
All other species

Motacillidae (Wagtails Pipits, Longclaws)
(all Species)

Laniidae (Shrikes) (all Species)
Sturniidae (Starlings) (all Species)
Buphagidae (Oxpeckers) (all Species)
Meciariniidae (Sunbirds) (all Species)
Zosteropidae (White Eyes) (all species)
Ploceidae (Weavers)

Red Billed Quelea

Red Bishop

Golden Bishop

White Winged Widow

Red Headed Finch

Cut Throat Finch

Melba Finch

Jameson's Firefinch

Red Billed Firefinch

Pin Tailed Whydah

Shaft Tailed Whydah

1,00
0,20

0,20

0,20

0,60
0,20

0,20

0,20
0,20
0,20
0,40

0,20

0,20
0,20
0,20
0,20
0,20
0,20
0,20
0,20
0,20
0,60

0,60

5,00
1,00

1,00

1,00

3,00
1,00

1,00

1,00
1,00
1,00
2,00

1,00

1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
3.00

3,00

10,00
5,00

5,00

5,00

10,00
5,00

5,00

5,00
5,00
5,00
10,00

5,00

5,00
5,00
5,00
5,00
5,00
5,00
5,00
5,00
5,00
10,00

10,00

Copyright Government of Botswana




Paradise Whydah 0,60 3,00 10,00
All other Species 0,20 1,00 5,00

Fringillidae (Canaries, Seedeaters, 0,20 1,00 5,00
Buntings) (all Species)



